
Restaurant/ Cafe am Marienplatz
im Platzhirsch

Marienplatz 3
85354 Freising 

We are pleased to present you our small but fine menu!

Our opening times 

Monday to Thursday    
Friday & Saturday              
Sunday                               

Reservations at 08161- 9864556

Our kitchen is open daily until 10:00 p.m.

You can also find us here:

Facebook - Platzhirsch Freising 
Instagram - platzhirsch.freising
Homepage - www.platzhirsch-freising.de

11:00 a.m. - 23:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m. - 24:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m. - 22:00 p.m.



„...Eat good food. Walk in the sun. Jump in the sea. Tell the truth and 
wear your heart on your sleeve. Be silly. Be kind. Be funny. 
There´s no time for anything alse.“

Anthony Hopkins

Reorders from 0,80,-



Pinsa parmaA,G

with parma ham, parmesan cheese and rocket  

Pinsa salmone affumicatoA,D,G

with smoked salmon and avocado

Pinsa bufalinaA,G

with buffalo mozzarella, cherry tomatoes and rocket

Pinsa verdureA,G

with fresh grilled vegetables 

Pinsa diavolaA,G

with spicy salami and arugula  

14,90

14,90

14,90

14,90

14,90

Pinsa 
the basis is tomato sauce and mozzarella 

Pinsa, also called Pinsa Romana, is a type of bread that is topped after 
baking. Unlike pizza, the dough for pinsa takes longer to rise. The pinsa
dough, which is therefore very digestible, matures in the refrigerator 
for up to fore days, but at least 24 hours. 

Pizza margheritaA,G

with tomato sauce and mozzarella 

Pizza prosciutto2,3,5,A,G

with tomato sauce, mozzarella and ham 

Pizza salame2,3,5,A,G

with tomato sauce, mozzarella and salami 

Pizza regina2,3,5,A,G

with tomato sauce, mozzarella, ham and mushrooms  

Pizza giovanni2,3,5,A,G

with tomato sauce, mozzarella, spicy salami, ham 
and pepperoni

Pizza parmaA,G

with tomato sauce, mozzarella, parma ham, rocket
and parmesan 

10,50

12,20

12,20

12,90

14,90

15,90

Pizza (32cm) 
the basis is tomato sauce and mozzarella 



Weißer BüffelG,H

buffalo mozzarella on tomato carpaccio 
with basil pesto and rocket  

Wilde HenneG,H

mixed salad plate with chicken breast filet 
with basil pesto or teriyaki sauce, mozzarella, 
walnuts and croutons 

GeißenpeterG,H,J

mixed salad plate with grilled goat cheese, honey, 
pear slices, walnuts and fig mustard 

NemoD

mixed salad plate with grilled salmon and avocado

15,50

16,90

16,90

16,90

Salad



Spaghetti gamberiniA,B

with shrimps and avocado cream 

Rigatoni arrabbiata2,3,5,A

in spicy tomato sauce and crispy bacon 

Spaghetti con strisce di manzoA

with tenderloin tips in white wine sauce and tomatoes

Spaghetti con salmone e zucchineA,D,G

with salmon and zucchini in cream sauce  

Rigatoni al forno2,3,5,A,G

with peas, ham and mushrooms in tomato cream sauce
(gratinated with cheese)

15,90

13,10

16,90

14,90

13,90

Pasta

Baked PotatoA,G

with sour cream and salad  

optionally with...

...smoked salmon

...turkey strips  

Cheese Spätzle (noodles)A,G

with fried onions and salad 

9,90

14,90

13,90

13,90

Rustic delicacies  



Schlemmer TellerA,G

Pork loin with mushroom sauce, spätzle 
and a side salad 

Schnitzel Wiener Art XLA,G

Pork Schnitzel with skin on fries and a side salad 

Gute PuteA,G

grilled turkey breast, with herb butter 

Lecker SteakA,G

beef tenderloin (approx. 200g) and herb butter 

17,90

17,90

12,90

22,50

Steak and meat dishes 

Sweet potato- pommes 
portion of sweet potato fries  

Skin on Pommes 
portion of fries 

Baked potato

Side salad 

6,90

5,90

7,90

5,90

optionally with side dishes  



ClassicA,G

with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions 
and our burger sauce

Roasty2,3,A,G

with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions, fried bacon, 
fried onions, cheddar cheese and our burger sauce

TrüffelschweinA,G

with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions, truffled patty, 
parmigiano, rocket and truffle mayonnaise 

Bella ItaliaA,G

with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions, mozzarella, rocket,
pesto and our burger sauce

Knuspriges HuhnA,G

with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions, grilled chicken 
and our burger sauce 

16,90

17,90

18,90

17,90

16,90

Burger (200g Pattie)
served with skin on fries 

Süße KartoffelA,G

sweet potato patty with lettuce, tomatoes, red onions 
and chili cheese sauce 
(vegan alternative: guacamole)

Knusprige ZiegeA,G

goat cheese patty with cranberries, arugula 
and our burger sauce 

16,90

17,90

Vegetarian and vegan burgers 
served with skin on fries 



Chicken wingsA,B,C,D

chicken wings and skin on fries 

MozzarellasticksA,G

breaded mozzarella and skin on fries 

GemüsebällchenA,F

vegetable cheese balls and skin on fries

Crispy chicken nuggetsA,B,C,D

crispy chicken nuggets and skin on fries 

Food & Barlounge MixA,B,C,D

chicken wings, mozzarella sticks, crispy chicken nuggets,
vegetable cheese balls and skin on fries

Sweet potato- pommes 
portion of sweet potato- fries 

Skin on Pommes 
portion of fries

 

12,90

13,90

12,90

12,90

16,90

6,90

5,90

Fingerfood

sweet chili sauce, guacamole, BBQ sauce, 
truffle mayonnaise, chili cheese sauce, sour cream 

je 1,90

optionally with dips 



Warme SeeleA,G

warm chocolate cake with a scoop of vanilla ice cream 

Süße StangenA,G

churros with cinnamon, sugar and chocolate cream 

KaiserschmarrnA,G

sweet cut- up pancake with applesauce 

Stück Kuchen
piece of cake 
selection in the cake display case  

8,90

7,90

8,90

4,00

Sweets 



Espresso7 

Espresso Macchiato7,G

Coffee decaffeinated 

Milk coffee7,G

Latte Macchito7,G

Cappuccino7,G

Hot chocolateG

2,20

2,80

3,50

3,90

3,90

3,30

3,90

Coffee and more  
on request with oat or lactose- free milk; plus 0,50
vanilla, caramel or cinnamon syrup; plus 1,00
decaffeinated; plus 0,50

double

double

big

3,80

3,90

5,20

Chai Latte1

(organic chai tea with cinnamon syrup and milk)

Heiße Inge1

with ginger syrup, fresh ginger and fresh lemon 

Cup of tea 
(organic tea of your choice)
- green tea: lung ching or mango- orange 
- fruit tea: orange- ginger, tropical- lime 
                        or forest fruit 
- herbal tea: peppermint or herbal blend 
- rooibos tea: vanilla- lavender
- black tea: earl grey or darjeeling 

Affogato7,G

espresso doppio with a scoop of vanilla ice cream 

Iced coffee (seasonal)7,G

cold coffee with two scoops of vanilla ice cream and cream 

Iced chocolate (seasonal)G

cold chocolate with two scoops of vanilla ice cream 
and whipped cream  

Kids cappuccinoG

5,10

4,70

3,90

4,90

7,50

7,50

0,50



Juice mixed with water 0,2l /0,4l
(pineapple-, apple-, orange-, mango-, currant-, 
cherry-, passion fruit-, peach- or rhubarb juice)

Juice 0,2l /0,4l
(pineapple-, apple-, orange-, mango-, currant-, 
cherry-, passion fruit-, peach- or rhubarb juice)

Bottle of water 0,25l /0,75l (sparkling or still)

Table water 0,4l (sparkling or still)

Spezi1,3,5,7 0,4l

Pepsi1,3,7 0,33l

Pepsi zero1,3,6,7 0,33l

Schwipp Schwapp Fanta 0,33l

Zitronenlimonade 0,2l /0,4l

Homemade lemonade1 0,4l
(strawberry, raspberry, elderberry, mango, passion fruit, 
peach or lavender )

Iced tea1,6 0,33l
(peach or lemon) 

Schweppes1,3,8 0,2l
(bitter lemon, ginger ale or tonic water) 

3,30/ 4,30

4,20/ 6,50

3,20/ 6,90

3,40

3,90

3,90

3,90

3,90

3,20/ 4,20

6,50

3,90

3,70

Non- alcoholic drinks 



Huber Weißes OriginalA 0,5l

Huber Weißes alcohol- freeA 0,5l

Huber Weißes lightA 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus UrhellA 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus Urhell alcohol- freeA 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus JägerbierA 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus dark ExportA 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus RadlerA,6 0,5l

Hofbrauhaus Russ´nA,6 0,5l

Graf Ignaz PilsA 0,33l

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,50

4,30

Beer
light beer/ wheat beer

Averna 2cl

Frangelico1,H 2cl

Limoncello 2cl

Ramazotti1 2cl

GrappaL 2cl

3,50

3,50

3,50

3,50

4,10

Spirits

You will find even more fine spirits at our barrel bar.
Please feel free to contact us and we will be happy to help you.



Aperol Sprizz1,8,L  0,37l
(soda, prosecco, Aperol and orange slice on ice)

Campari Sprizz8  0,37l
(soda, Campari, prosecco and orange slice on ice)

Italicus SprizzL 0,37l
(bergamot liqueur, prosecco, mint 
and lemon slice on ice)

Limoncello Sprizz1,8 0,37l
(soda, prosecco, Limoncello and lemon slice on ice)

Passion fruit Sprizz1,8,L 0,37l
(soda, prosecco, Aperol and passion fruit juice on ice)

Rhubarb Sprizz1,8 0,37l
(soda, prosecco, Aperitivo Rosato and rhubarb juice on ice)

Rosato Sprizz1,8 0,37l
(soda, prosecco, Aperitivo Rosato 
and orange slice on ice)

HugoL 0,37l
(soda, prosecco, elderflower syrup, lime 
and mint on ice)

Lillet Wild Berry8,L 0,37l
(Schweppes wild berry, Lillet and wild berries on ice)

Lillet White Peach8,L 0,37l
(Schweppes white peach, Lillet, prosecco 
and peach syrup on ice)

Fresh Berry1,8,L (non- alcoholic) 0,37l
(Schweppes wild berry, soda, strawberry syrup 
and wild berries on ice)

WeinschorleL  0,2l /0,4l
wine mixed with water

Prosecco 0,1l /0,75l

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

6,90

4,90 /7,90

4,10 /26,90

Sprizz- iges 



Caipirinha1  

(Pitu Cachaca, brown cane sugar and lime)

Cuba Libre1,3,7  

(Havana Club, lime and cola)

Negroni1 
(Vermouth Rosso, Campari and Malfi Gin)

Aperol Sour1 

(Aperol, powdered sugar, lemon and orange juice)

Whiskey Sour1 

(Bourbon Whiskey, powdered sugar and lemon juice)

Pina Colada1,G 

(Myer´s Rum, coconut syrup, cream and pineapple juice)

Sex on the beach1 

(Wodka, Peach Tree, Creme de Cassis, lemon, orange
and pineapple juice)

Tequila Sunrise1 

(white tequila, grenadine, lemon and orange juice)

Touch Down1 

(Wodka, apricot brandy, grenadine, passion fruit,
pineapple and lemon juice)

Long Island Iced Tea1 

(Gin, wodka, rum, tequila, lemon juice and cola)

Mai Tai1 

(Myer´s Rum, Rum 73%, apricot brandy, almond syrup,
lime and lemon juice)

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

8,90

Cocktails 

Caipi without1  

(ginger ale, brown cane sugar and limes)

Fruit Punch1  

(passion fruit syrup, passion fruit, cherry, lemon, orange
and pineapple juice)

Virgin Pina1,G 

(pineapple juice, cream and coconut syrup)

Virgin Mojito1 

(lemonade, mojito mint syrup, lime and mint)

7,90

7,90

7,90

7,90

Non- alcoholic cocktails 



Chardonnay Garganego del Veneto IGTL  0,2l (white)
(fruity, light, fine, elegant, with aromas of apples 
and bread crust)

Pinot Grigio delle Venezie IGTL  0,2l (white)
(fruity aromas on the nose with hints of melon and peach, 
fresh, mild, creamy with a fine acidity)

Ca dei Frati Lugana DOCL 0,2l (white)

Cerasuolo d´Abruzzo DOCL 0,2l (rose)
(spicy, juicy and fresh scent of wild berries, fruity, 
well- integrated acidity, refined fruit sweetness 
with a fine finisch)

Primitivo Salento IGTL 0,2l (red)
(fruity aromas of black ripe berries, with nuances of 
tobacco, herbs and french oak)

7,90

7,90

8,90

7,90

7,90

Open wines  

Ca dei Frati Lugana DOCL  0,75l (white)
(fresh bouquet with fine notes of delicate with flowers,
mineral notes, aromas of spices and candied fruits)

Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie DOCL  0,75l (white)

Chardonnay Trevenezie IGPL 0,75l (white)

Bardolino Chiaretto Classico DOCL 0,75l (rose)
(fresh and fruity aromas of peach and cherry on the nose,
dry, harmonious and full on the palate)

Ca dei Frati Vino Rosato DOCL  0,75l (rose)
(fresh bouquet with fine notes of delicate with flowers,
mineral notes, aromas of spices and candied fruits)

 
Primitivo di Manduria DOCL 0,75l (red)
(aromas of fruit such as cherry and plum as well as 
cinnamon, sandalwood and vanilla aromas, soft, warm and 
good structure with pleasant tannins)

34,00

28,00

30,00

26,50

34,00

27,50

Bottled wines 



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

dye
preservative
antioxidants
flavor enhancer
phosphate
sweeteners 
caffeinated 
contains quinine
sulphurous
blackened
waxed
containing taurine
sodium containing
containing soda

Additives and allergens 

A 
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N

grains containing gluten 
crustaceans 
owner 
fish
peanuts
military
milk
nuts/ legumes 
saddlery
mustard
sesame 
sulfur dioxide/ sulfites
lupine
molluscs 


